
6

-5

OMI1 (Explained variability = 91.02 %)

-4 -2 0 2

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

O
M

I2
 (

E
xp

la
in

e
d

 v
a

ri
a

b
ili

ty
 =

 8
.4

2
 %

)

LC
MC

A-CC
R/h

Temp

Sal

pCO2

Wcal

pH

-2 -1 0 1 2

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

OMI1 (Explained variability = 74.57 %)

O
M

I2
 (

E
xp

la
in

e
d

 v
a

ri
a

b
ili

ty
 =

 2
5

.3
2

 %
)

LC

MC

A-CC

R/h

Gpar Geri

Gmue

Clep

Wcal

Temp
Sal

pCO2

pH

Juan Fernandez

Tongoy

HYDRO
BB

Areas:
Patagonia:
A. Madre de Dios
Inner Channel
S. of Magellan
Otway Sound

2015 2017 Coastal/Oceanic:
Ehux Morphotypes:

A Lightly-calcified (LC)
A Moderately-calcified (MC)
A-CC 
R/hyper-calcified (R/h)

Skyring Sound

(a) (b)


